1
®
FN9187.3
ISL6568
Two-Phase Buck PWM Controller with
Integrated MOSFET Drivers for VRM9,
VRM10, and AMD Hammer Applications
The ISL6568 two-phase PWM control IC provides a

ISL6568 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER*
TEMP.
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6568CR 0 to 70 32 Ld 5x5 QFN L32.5x5
ISL6568CRZ (Note) 0 to 70 32 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free) L32.5x5
ISL6568CRZA
(Note)
0 to 70 32 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free
with Anneal)
L32.5x5
ISL6568IR -40 to 85 32 Ld 5x5 QFN L32.5x5
ISL6568IRZ (Note) -40 to 85 32 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free) L32.5x5
ISL6568IRZA (Note) -40 to 85 32 Ld 5x5 QFN (Pb-free
with Anneal)
L32.5x5
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte